‘ % N p 2012 UCI MOUNTAIN BIKE & TRIALS SAALFELDEN LEOGANG
=~ FOGANG WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Salzburgerland - Austria

LEOGANG
SalzburgerLand .
Austria 2012 ~

September 8th, 2012 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°21a

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC
Final Results Men Elite

1 Start Loop + 8 Laps - Distance: 38.3 Km - Average Speed: 22.77 Km/h

Rank N° UCI Code Name National Team Time
1 2 SUI19860513 SCHURTER Nino SWITZERLAND 1:40:55
2 10 SuUI19840131 FLUCKIGER Lukas SWITZERLAND +00:29
3 27 SuUI19880927 FLUCKIGER Mathias SWITZERLAND +00:51
4 4 FRA19800816 ABSALON Julien FRANCE +01:04
5 8 SUI19870718 GIGER Fabian SWITZERLAND +01:16
6 5 ITA19841012 FONTANA Marco Aurelio ITALY +01:45
7 6 GER19820330 FUMIC Manuel GERMANY +01:58
8 3 RSA19870916 STANDER Burry SOUTH AFRICA +02:01
9 18 FRA19860305 TEMPIER Stéphane FRANCE +02:06
10 11 ESP19840925 MANTECON GUTIERREZ Sergio SPAIN +02:53
11 19 SuUI19800510 NAEF Ralph SWITZERLAND +03:07
12 24 NED19840116 VAN HOUTS Rudi NETHERLANDS +03:50
13 1 CZE19850108 KULHAVY Jaroslav CZECH REPUBLIC +04:01
14 13 ESP19810928 COLOMA NICOLAS Carlos SPAIN +04:12
15 25 CZE19860711 SKARNITZL Jan CZECH REPUBLIC +04:24
16 15 SUI19760413 SAUSER Christoph SWITZERLAND +04:42
17 30 AUT19800308 MARKT Karl AUSTRIA +04:48
18 23 CAN19770414 KABUSH Geoff CANADA +05:01
19 9 SUI19820218 VOGEL Florian SWITZERLAND +05:05
20 38 ESP19830901 LEJARRETA ERRASTI Inaki SPAIN +05:11
21 16 SWE19850504 LINDGREN Emil SWEDEN +05:23
22 37 CZE19770322 SPESNY Milan CZECH REPUBLIC +06:06
23 50 CAN19841019 ZANDSTRA Derek CANADA +06:10
24 33 EST19880409 LOO Martin ESTONIA +06:15
25 56 ITA19840911 LONGO Tony ITALY +06:35
26 14 FRA19861205 MAROTTE Maxime FRANCE +06:57
27 21 AUS19850809 MCCONNELL Daniel AUSTRALIA +07:08
28 22 BEL19850731 VAN HOOVELS Kevin BELGIUM +07:32
29 31 JPN19850820 YAMAMOTO Kohei JAPAN +07:36
30 58 ITA19851115 TIBERI Andrea ITALY +07:57
31 51 SVK19860812 LAMI Michal SLOVAKIA +08:40
32 28 GER19810505 KASS Jochen GERMANY +08:45
33 42 AUT19861124 HOCHENWARTER Uwe AUSTRIA +08:47
34 64 ITA19770721 FRUET Martino ITALY +08:56
35 17 USA19751225 WELLS Todd UNITED STATES OF AMERICA +09:24
36 54 CAN19870716 GAGNE Raphael CANADA +09:37
37 69 GER19890405 EYRING Andy GERMANY +10:04
38 105 ARG19870429 SOTO Catriel Andres ARGENTINA +10:26
39 35 POR19861112 ROSA David Joao Serralheiro PORTUGAL -1LAP
40 68 POR19880917 ALMEIDA Ruben PORTUGAL -1LAP
41 77 USA19890428 ETTINGER Stephen UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -1LAP
42 44 ESP19811218 ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ Ivan SPAIN -1LAP
43 57 BRA19800907 PSCHEIDT Ricardo BRAZIL -1LAP
44 62 GBR19890227 FLETCHER David GREAT BRITAIN -1LAP
45 34 RSA19880930 BUYS Philip SOUTH AFRICA -1LAP
46 39 GER19750517 KURSCHAT Wolfram GERMANY -1LAP

Legend: -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go - DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n - DNS = Did Not Start
08.09.2012 - 15:52 > 98 started www.uci.ch Page 1/3
Finish Judge President of the Commissaires' Panel
MAGER Max (SIN) NUNINGER Thierry (FRA)

Timing and Results provided by
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2012 UCI MOUNTAIN BIKE & TRIALS
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

SAALFELDEN LEOGANG

Salzburgerland - Austria

Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°21a

September 8th, 2012

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Final Results Men Elite
1 Start Loop + 8 Laps - Distance: 38.3 Km - Average Speed: 22.77 Km/h

Rank N° UCI Code Name National Team Time
47 32 BRA19790814 VALERIANO Rubens BRAZIL -1LAP
48 90 USA19880314 HOKE Mitchell UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -2LAP
49 36 POL19891014 BRZOZKA Piotr POLAND -2LAP
50 84 SVK19861224 HARING Martin SLOVAKIA -2LAP
51 65 ISR19890619 HAIMY Shlomi ISRAEL -2LAP
52 72 GBR19760607 BECKINGSALE Oliver GREAT BRITAIN -2LAP
53 74 RUS19811026 GOGOLEV Maxim RUSSIAN FEDERATION -2LAP
54 61 BRA19890330 AVANCINI Henrique BRAZIL -2LAP
55 41 GRE19860626 ILIAS Periklis GREECE -2LAP
56 70 CAN19870701 JETTE Cameron CANADA -3LAP
57 46 RUS19840414 PECHENIN Evgeniy RUSSIAN FEDERATION -3LAP
58 66 AUT19770520 METZLER Hannes AUSTRIA -3LAP
59 48 UKR19800315 RYSENKO Sergji UKRAINE -3LAP
60 93 USA19731223 BRODERICK Michael UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -3LAP
61 55 ITA19841004 CASAGRANDE Michele ITALY -3LAP
62 96 USA19870803 CARES Colin UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -3LAP
63 75 POR19881207 FERREIRA Tiago Jorge Oliveira PORTUGAL -3LAP
64 29 USA19851211 SCHULTZ Samuel UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -3LAP
65 49 RUS19840808 GOGOLEV Anton RUSSIAN FEDERATION -3LAP
66 80 BRA19890515 PAIVA Sherman BRAZIL -3LAP
67 67 AUT19890828 GEISMAYR Daniel AUSTRIA -3LAP
68 76 KAZ19860417 KAZANTSEV Kirill KAZAKHSTAN -4LAP
69 82 HUN19800526 BLAZSO Marton HUNGARY -4LAP
70 103 KOR19840207 NA Sang Hoon REPUBLIC OF KOREA -4LAP
71 95 POL19821231 HEBISZ Rafal POLAND -4LAP
72 60 CHI19791012 SILVA IBACETA Cristobal CHILE -4LAP
73 63 SRB19840513 DJURDJIC Bojan SERBIA -4LAP
74 108 ARG19821221 CARACCIOLI Luciano ARGENTINA -4LAP
75 88 KAZ19880221 GOLOVASCHENKO Artyom KAZAKHSTAN -5LAP
76 107 ARG19870120 GASCO Dario Alejandro ARGENTINA -5LAP
77 85 SRB19780821 JOVANOVIC Ivan SERBIA -5LAP
78 79 SLO19831114 LOVSE Matej SLOVENIA -5LAP
79 83 ROU19840913 RADU Ioan-Tudor ROMANIA -5LAP
80 97 CR0O19821205 VIDOVIC Sasa CROATIA -5LAP
81 40 AUS19790718 JONGEWAARD Chris AUSTRALIA -6LAP
82 45 AUS19891109 VAN DER PLOEG Paul AUSTRALIA -6LAP
83 89 ROU19820306 MIRON Elisei ROMANIA -6LAP
84 98 ROU19870812  SABAU George-Vlad ROMANIA -6LAP
85 104 TUR19790517 YILDIRIM Hakan TURKEY -6LAP
86 102 GEO19881207 GAVASHELI Besik GEORGIA -7LAP
7 ESP19780824 HERMIDA RAMOS José Antonio SPAIN DNF7
12 GER19820624 MILATZ Moritz GERMANY DNF3
59 CRC19850615 MONTOYA CANTILLO Paolo Cesar COSTA RICA DNF3
106 CR0O19710429 ROSET Pavao CROATIA DNF3
53 FRA19890404 CANAL Fabien FRANCE DNF2
91 GER19881217 GEGENHEIMER Simon GERMANY DNF2

Legend: -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go - DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n - DNS = Did Not Start

08.09.2012 - 15:52 > 98 started

www.uci.ch
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President of the Commissaires' Panel
NUNINGER Thierry (FRA)

Finish Judge
MAGER Max (SIN)

Timing and Results provided by
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‘ % N 2012 UCIMOUNTAIN BIKE & TRIALS SAALFELDEN LEOGANG
S EOGANG : WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Salzburgerfand - Austria

September 8th, 2012 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°21a

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Final Results Men Elite

1 Start Loop + 8 Laps - Distance: 38.3 Km - Average Speed: 22.77 Km/h

Rank N° UCI Code Name National Team Time
87 GER19870506 GUTMANN Heiko GERMANY DNF2
73 UKR19820116 GERASHCHENKO Oleksandr UKRAINE DNF1
52 CZE19850321 NOVAK Jiri CZECH REPUBLIC DNF1
94 NED19890602 LEMMERS Tim NETHERLANDS DNF1
99 SLO19850413 HALZER Miha SLOVENIA DNF1
92 AUT19870421 FEDERSPIEL Daniel AUSTRIA DNFO
71 RWA19870102 NIYONSHUTI Adrien RWANDA DNS
Legend: -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go - DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n - DNS = Did Not Start
08.09.2012 - 15:52 > 98 started www.uci.ch Page 3/3
Finish Judge President of the Commissaires' Panel
MAGER Max (SIN) NUNINGER Thierry (FRA)

Timing and Results provided by

25 o) BE swmano g
SAALFELDEN Tlsso-r

Bantin
LEOGANG

SWISS WATCHES SINCE 1883



‘ % N p 2012 UCI MOUNTAIN BIKE & TRIALS SAALFELDEN LEOGANG
=~ FOGANG WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Salzburgerland - Austria

LEOGANG
SalzburgerLand _,
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September 8th, 2012 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°21b

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Race Analysis Men Elite
ET N° Name National Team Avg Time Gap
START LOOP LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5 LAP 6 LAP 7 LAP 8
1 2 SCHURTER Nino suI SWITZERLAND 22.77 1:40:55

5:07 (3) 16:46 (2) 28:35 (2) 40:31 (2) 52:41 (1) 1:04:43 (2) 1:16:50 (1) 1:28:48 (1) 1:40:55 (1)
5:07 (3) 11:39 (2) 11:49 (2) 11:56 (2) 12:10 (4) 12:02 (2) 12:07 (3) 11:58 (2) 12:07 (3)

[
[

2 10 FLUCKIGER Lukas SuI SWITZERLAND 22.66 1:41:24 +00:29
5:07 (2) 17:08 (6) 29:15 (11) 41:26 (11) 53:20 (9) 1:05:11 (5) 1:17:15 (2) 1:29:11 (2) 1:41:24 (2)
5:07 (2) 12:01 (9) 12:07 (13) 12:11 (10) 11:54 (1) 11:51 (1) 12:04 (1) 11:56 (1) 12:13 (6)

3 27 FLUCKIGER Mathias sul SWITZERLAND 22.58 1:41:46  +00:51
5:15 (15) 17:09 (7) 29:03 (4) 41:06 (7) 53:01 (5) 1:05:10 (4) 1:17:15 (4) 1:29:30 (3) 1:41:46 (3)
5:15 (15) 11:54 (5) 11:54 (6) 12:03 (4) 11:55 (2) 12:09 (6) 12:05 (2) 12:15 (4) 12:16 (7)

-
—-

4 4 ABSALON Julien FRA FRANCE 22.53 1:41:59 +01:04
5:06 (1) 17:08 (4) 29:03 (7) 41:06 (5) 53:17 (6) 1:05:32 (8) 1:17:54 (8) 1:30:08 (6) 1:41:59 (4)
5:06 (1) 12:02 (12) 11:55 (7) 12:03 (4) 12:11 (6) 12:15 (8) 12:22 (5) 12:14 (3) 11:51 (1)

5 8 GIGER Fabian 0 SWITZERLAND 22.49 1:42:11 +01:16
5:09 (7) 16:47 (3) 28:34 (1) 40:40 (3) 52:55 (4) 1:05:12 (6) 1:17:33 (6) 1:29:59 (5) 1:42:11 (5)
5:09 (7) 11:38 (1) 11:47 (1) 12:06 (8) 12:15 (9) 12:17 (9) 12:21 (4) 12:26 (7) 12:12 (5)

6 5 FONTANA Marco Aurelio ITA ITALY 22.38 1:42:40 +01:45
5:07 (4) 16:46 (1) 28:35 (3) 40:31 (1) 52:41 (2) 1:04:43 (1) 1:17:15 (3) 1:29:52 (4) 1:42:40 (6)
5:07 (4) 11:39 (2) 11:49 (2) 11:56 (2) 12:10 (4) 12:02 (2) 12:32 (11) 12:37 (12) 12:48 (25)

7 6 FUMIC Manuel GER GERMANY 22.34 1:42:53 +01:58
5:10 (10) 17:09 (9) 29:04 (9) 41:07 (8) 53:18 (8) 1:05:23 (7) 1:17:48 (7) 1:30:16 (8) 1:42:53 (7)
5:10 (10) 11:59 (8) 11:55 (7) 12:03 (4) 12:11 (6) 12:05 (4) 12:25 (6) 12:28 (9) 12:37 (14)

8 3 STANDER Burry RSA SOUTH AFRICA 22.33 1:42:56 +02:01
5:26 (20) 17:19 (15) 29:18 (13) 41:25 (9) 53:41 (10) 1:05:58 (9) 1:18:23 (9) 1:30:45 (9) 1:42:56 (8)
5:26 (20) 11:53 (4) 11:59 (10) 12:07 (9) 12:16 (10) 12:17 (9) 12:25 (6) 12:22 (6) 12:11 (4)

9 18 TEMPIER Stéphane FRA FRANCE 22.31 1:43:01 +02:06
5:17 (16) 17:12 (12) 29:03 (6) 40:55 (4) 52:55 (3) 1:05:02 (3) 1:17:29 (5) 1:30:15 (7) 1:43:01 (9)
5:17 (16) 11:55 (6) 11:51 (4) 11:52 (1) 12:00 (3) 12:07 (5) 12:27 (8) 12:46 (20) 12:46 (23)

10 11 MANTECON GUTIERREZ Sergio ESP SPAIN 22.14 1:43:48 +02:53
5:07 (6) 17:09 (8) 29:29 (15) 41:51 (15) 54:07 (14) 1:06:21 (12) 1:18:50 (11) 1:31:26 (11) 1:43:48 (10)
5:07 (6) 12:02 (12) 12:20 (18) 12:22 (18) 12:16 (10) 12:14 (7) 12:29 (10) 12:36 (11) 12:22 (10)

11 19 NAEF Ralph SuI SWITZERLAND 22.09 1:44:02 +03:07
5:09 (8) 17:10 (10) 29:15 (10) 41:35 (13) 53:53 (11) 1:06:11 (11) 1:18:38 (10) 1:31:23 (10) 1:44:02 (11)
5:09 (8) 12:01 (9) 12:05 (12) 12:20 (15) 12:18 (12) 12:18 (11) 12:27 (8) 12:45 (18) 12:39 (15)

-
-

12 24 VAN HOUTS Rudi NED NETHERLANDS 21.94 1:44:45 +03:50
115 (14) 17:19 (14) 29:26 (14) 41:41 (14) 54:04 (13) 1:06:35 (13) 1:19:16 (12) 1:32:00 (12) 1:44:45 (12)
115 (14)  12:04 (14) 12:07 (13) 12:15 (12) 12:23 (13) 12:31 (13) 12:41 (16) 12:44 (16) 12:45 (21)

13 1 KULHAVY Jaroslav CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 21.9 1:44:56 +04:01

w1 n

5:10 (9) 17:14 (13) 29:16 (12) 41:28 (12) 53:54 (12) 1:06:36 (14) 1:19:46 (14) 1:32:36 (13) 1:44:56 (13)
5:10  (9)  12:04 (14) 12:02 (11) 12:12 (11) 12:26 (14) 12:42 (16) 13:10 (33) 12:50 (24) 12:20 (9)

14 13 COLOMA NICOLAS Carlos ESP SPAIN 21.86 1:45:07 +04:12
5:28 (22) 17:35 (17) 29:55 (17) 42:46 (22) 55:19 (19) 1:08:11 (22) 1:20:44 (19) 1:33:01 (16) 1:45:07 (14)
5:28 (22) 12:07 (17) 12:20 (18) 12:51 (34) 12:33 (18) 12:52 (26) 12:33 (12) 12:17 (5) 12:06 (2)

15 25 SKARNITZL Jan CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 21.82 1:45:19 +04:24
5:35 (27) 17:49 (22) 30:09 (20) 42:37 (18) 55:05 (18) 1:07:35 (18) 1:20:24 (16) 1:32:51 (15) 1:45:19 (15)
5:35 (27) 12:14 (18) 12:20 (18) 12:28 (21) 12:28 (16) 12:30 (12) 12:49 (20) 12:27 (8) 12:28 (11)

16 15 SAUSER Christoph SuI SWITZERLAND 21.76 1:45:37 +04:42
5:22 (18) 17:40 (19) 30:10 (21) 42:43 (21) 55:23 (22) 1:08:08 (20) 1:20:45 (21) 1:33:18 (19) 1:45:37 (16)
5:22 (18) 12:18 (20) 12:30 (24) 12:33 (25) 12:40 (24) 12:45 (21) 12:37 (13) 12:33 (10) 12:19 (8)

17 30 MARKT Karl AUT AUSTRIA 21.74 1:45:43 +04:48
5:18 (17) 17:34 (16) 30:04 (18) 42:22 (17) 54:53 (16) 1:07:29 (16) 1:20:24 (15) 1:33:03 (17) 1:45:43 (17)

5:18 (17) 12:16 (19) 12:30 (24) 12:18 (14) 12:31 (17) 12:36 (15) 12:55 (23) 12:39 (14) 12:40 (17)

Legend: 1st line = Total Time (rank) -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n DNS = Did Not Start
2nd line = Lap Time (rank for that lap)
08.09.2012 - 15:53 > 98 started www.uci.ch Page 1/6
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September 8th, 2012 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°21b

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Race Analysis Men Elite
ET N° Name National Team Avg Time Gap
START LOOP LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5 LAP 6 LAP 7 LAP 8
18 23 KABUSH Geoff CAN CANADA 21.69 1:45:56 +05:01

5:31 (23) 17:36 (18) 29:49 (16) 42:19 (16) 54:53 (17) 1:07:35 (17) 1:20:24 (17) 1:33:11 (18) 1:45:56 (18)
5:31 (23) 12:05 (16) 12:13 (15) 12:30 (22) 12:34 (20) 12:42 (16) 12:49 (20) 12:47 (21) 12:45 (21)

[
[

19 9 VOGEL Florian 0 SWITZERLAND 21.68 1:46:00 +05:05
5:07 (5) 17:08 (5) 29:03 (5) 41:06 (6) 53:18 (7) 1:06:04 (10) 1:19:17 (13) 1:32:44 (14) 1:46:00 (19)
5:07 (5) 12:01 (9) 11:55 (7) 12:03 (4) 12:12 (8) 12:46 (23) 13:13 (35) 13:27 (33) 13:16 (34)

20 38 LEJARRETA ERRASTI Inaki ESP SPAIN 21.66 1:46:06 +05:11
5:51 (42) 18:28 (36) 30:53 (25) 43:08 (23) 55:34 (23) 1:08:07 (19) 1:20:45 (20) 1:33:23 (20) 1:46:06 (20)
5:51 (42) 12:37 (26) 12:25 (21) 12:15 (12) 12:26 (14) 12:33 (14) 12:38 (14) 12:38 (13) 12:43 (19)

-
—-

21 16 LINDGREN Emil SWE SWEDEN 21.62 1:46:18 +05:23
5:15 (13) 17:42 (20) 30:09 (19) 42:43 (20) 55:23 (21) 1:08:11 (21) 1:20:54 (22) 1:33:38 (21) 1:46:18 (21)
5:15 (13)  12:27 (24) 12:27 (22) 12:34 (27) 12:40 (24) 12:48 (25) 12:43 (17) 12:44 (16) 12:40 (17)

22 37 SPESNY Milan CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 21.47 1:47:01 +06:06
5:40 (33) 18:20 (32) 30:54 (27) 43:18 (26) 56:00 (25) 1:08:54 (26) 1:21:51 (27) 1:34:31 (24) 1:47:01 (22)
5:40 (33) 12:40 (29) 12:34 (26) 12:24 (19) 12:42 (26) 12:54 (28) 12:57 (24) 12:40 (15) 12:30 (12)

23 50 ZANDSTRA Derek CAN CANADA 21.46 1:47:05 +06:10
5:42 (34) 18:19 (31) 30:53 (26) 43:17 (25) 55:50 (24) 1:08:33 (24) 1:21:25 (24) 1:34:21 (23) 1:47:05 (23)
5:42 (34) 12:37 (26) 12:34 (26) 12:24 (19) 12:33 (18) 12:43 (19) 12:52 (22) 12:56 (25) 12:44 (20)

24 33 LOO Martin EST ESTONIA 21.44 1:47:10 +06:15
5:49 (41) 18:28 (35) 31:06 (30) 43:38 (28) 56:27 (29) 1:09:11 (27) 1:21:51 (26) 1:34:40 (25) 1:47:10 (24)
5:49 (41) 12:39 (28) 12:38 (29) 12:32 (24) 12:49 (29) 12:44 (20) 12:40 (15) 12:49 (22) 12:30 (12)

25 56 LONGO Tony ITA ITALY 21.38 1:47:30 +06:35
6:01 (51) 18:51 (41) 31:06 (31) 43:37 (27) 56:12 (26) 1:08:54 (25) 1:21:51 (25) 1:34:51 (26) 1:47:30 (25)
6:01 (51) 12:50 (37) 12:15 (16) 12:31 (23) 12:35 (21) 12:42 (16) 12:57 (24) 13:00 (28) 12:39 (15)

26 14 MAROTTE Maxime FRA FRANCE 21.3 1:47:52 +06:57
5:13 (11) 17:11 (11) 29:04 (8) 41:25 (10) 54:08 (15) 1:07:20 (15) 1:20:43 (18) 1:34:11 (22) 1:47:52 (26)
5:13 (11) 11:58 (7) 11:53 (5) 12:21 (16) 12:43 (28) 13:12 (38) 13:23 (42) 13:28 (34) 13:41 (36)

27 21 MCCONNELL Daniel AUS AUSTRALIA 21.27 1:48:03 +07:08
5:31 (24) 18:19 (29) 31:09 (33) 43:58 (33) 56:40 (30) 1:09:37 (31) 1:22:24 (28) 1:35:13 (27) 1:48:03 (27)
5:31 (24) 12:48 (36) 12:50 (39) 12:49 (32) 12:42 (26) 12:57 (32) 12:47 (19) 12:49 (22) 12:50 (26)

28 22 VAN HOOVELS Kevin BEL BELGIUM 21.19 1:48:27 +07:32

5:33 (25) 17:51 (23) 31:31 (39) 44:14 (36) 57:05 (33) 1:10:01 (33) 1:22:46 (31) 1:35:31 (28) 1:48:27 (28)
5:33 (25) 12:18 (20) 13:40 (69) 12:43 (31) 12:51 (32) 12:56 (31) 12:45 (18) 12:45 (18) 12:56 (27)

29 31 YAMAMOTO Kohei JPN JAPAN 21.18 1:48:31 +07:36
5:37 (29) 18:19 (28) 31:01 (28) 43:56 (31) 56:51 (32) 1:09:36 (30) 1:22:45 (30) 1:35:44 (30) 1:48:31 (29)
5:37 (29) 12:42 (32) 12:42 (30) 12:55 (36) 12:55 (33) 12:45 (21) 13:09 (32) 12:59 (27) 12:47 (24)

30 58 TIBERI Andrea ITA ITALY 21.11 1:48:52 +07:57

5:40 (32) 18:24 (34) 31:08 (32) 43:41 (29) 56:19 (28) 1:09:11 (28) 1:22:24 (29) 1:35:41 (29) 1:48:52 (30)
5:40 (32) 12:44 (33) 12:44 (32) 12:33 (25) 12:38 (22) 12:52 (26) 13:13 (35) 13:17 (31) 13:11 (31)

31 51 LAMI Michal SVK SLOVAKIA 20.97 1:49:35 +08:40
5:45 (36) 18:17 (26) 31:02 (29) 44:13 (35) 57:26 (38) 1:10:32 (36) 1:23:29 (35) 1:36:25 (33) 1:49:35 (31)
5:45 (36) 12:32 (25) 12:45 (33) 13:11 (47) 13:13 (49) 13:06 (36) 12:57 (24) 12:56 (25) 13:10 (30)

32 28 KASS Jochen GER GERMANY 20.95 1:49:40 +08:45
5:27 (21) 17:52 (24) 30:21 (23) 43:16 (24) 56:12 (27) 1:09:25 (29) 1:22:48 (32) 1:36:25 (32) 1:49:40 (32)
5:27 (21) 12:25 (23) 12:29 (23) 12:55 (36) 12:56 (35) 13:13 (39) 13:23 (42) 13:37 (37) 13:15 (33)

33 42 HOCHENWARTER Uwe AUT AUSTRIA 20.95 1:49:42 +08:47

5:48 (40) 18:42 (38) 31:17 (36) 43:57 (32) 56:47 (31) 1:09:50 (32) 1:22:50 (33) 1:36:24 (31) 1:49:42 (33)
5:48 (40) 12:54 (41) 12:35 (28) 12:40 (29) 12:50 (31) 13:03 (34) 13:00 (28) 13:34 (35) 13:18 (35)

34 64 FRUET Martino ITA ITALY 20.92 1:49:51 +08:56
6:03 (53) 19:05 (51) 32:05 (47) 44:57 (44) 57:46 (40) 1:10:32 (38) 1:23:40 (37) 1:36:47 (34) 1:49:51 (34)
6:03 (53) 13:02 (45) 13:00 (47) 12:52 (35) 12:49 (29) 12:46 (23) 13:08 (31) 13:07 (29) 13:04 (28)

-
-

Legend: 1st line = Total Time (rank) -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n DNS = Did Not Start
2nd line = Lap Time (rank for that lap)
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September 8th, 2012 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°21b

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Race Analysis Men Elite
ET N° Name National Team Avg Time Gap
START LOOP LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5 LAP 6 LAP 7 LAP 8
35 17 WELLS Todd USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 20.83 1:50:19 +09:24

5:43 (35) 18:24 (33) 31:12 (35) 43:52 (30) 57:19 (36) 1:10:32 (37) 1:23:56 (38) 1:37:10 (36) 1:50:19 (35)
5:43 (35) 12:41 (31) 12:48 (37) 12:40 (29) 13:27 (56) 13:13 (39) 13:24 (45) 13:14 (30) 13:09 (29)

[

36 54 GAGNE Raphael CAN CANADA 20.79 1:50:32 +09:37
:56 (45) 18:42 (39) 31:24 (37) 44:21 (38) 57:20 (37) 1:10:42 (39) 1:24:01 (39) 1:37:21 (38) 1:50:32 (36)
:56 (45) 12:46 (35) 12:42 (30) 12:57 (38) 12:59 (36) 13:22 (46) 13:19 (40) 13:20 (32) 13:11 (31)

37 69 EYRING Andy GER GERMANY 20.71 1:50:59 +10:04

wui
-
—-

w

5:54 (43) 18:51 (43) 31:37 (41) 44:14 (37) 57:18 (35) 1:10:22 (34) 1:23:29 (34) 1:37:03 (35) 1:50:59 (37)
5:54 (43) 12:57 (42) 12:46 (34) 12:37 (28) 13:04 (40) 13:04 (35) 13:07 (30) 13:34 (35) 13:56 (37)

38 105  SOTO Catriel Andres ARG ARGENTINA 20.64 1:51:21 +10:26
5:35 (28) 18:36 (37) 31:28 (38) 44:27 (39) 57:28 (39) 1:10:22 (35) 1:23:39 (36) 1:37:18 (37) 1:51:21 (38)
5:35 (28) 13:01 (43) 12:52 (42) 12:59 (40) 13:01 (37) 12:54 (28) 13:17 (39) 13:39 (38) 14:03 (38)

39 35 ROSA David Joao Serralheiro POR PORTUGAL -1LAP
5:47 (39) 19:03 (47) 31:55 (46) 44:56 (42) 58:00 (43) 1:11:27 (42) 1:24:50 (41)
5:47 (39) 13:16 (57) 12:52 (42) 13:01 (41) 13:04 (40) 13:27 (47) 13:23 (42)

40 68 ALMEIDA Ruben POR PORTUGAL -1LAP
6:16 (63) 19:19 (54) 32:18 (53) 45:19 (47) 58:31 (45) 1:11:48 (44) 1:25:02 (43)

6:16 (63) 13:03 (47) 12:59 (44) 13:01 (41) 13:12 (48) 13:17 (44) 13:14 (37)

41 77 ETTINGER Stephen USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -1LAP
6:10 (57) 19:03 (48) 31:52 (44) 44:57 (45) 57:52 (42) 1:11:02 (41) 1:24:28 (40)
6:10 (57) 12:53 (40) 12:49 (38) 13:05 (44) 12:55 (33) 13:10 (37) 13:26 (46)

42 44 ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ Ivan ESP SPAIN -1LAP

6:12 (58) 19:19 (53) 32:31 (55) 45:43 (52) 58:46 (49) 1:11:48 (45) 1:25:03 (44)
6:12 (58) 13:07 (51) 13:12 (57) 13:12 (48) 13:03 (39) 13:02 (33) 13:15 (38)
43 57 PSCHEIDT Ricardo BRA BRAZIL -1LAP

6:04 (54) 19:05 (50) 32:09 (48) 45:18 (46) 58:36 (46) 1:11:52 (46) 1:25:04 (45)
6:04 (54) 13:01 (43) 13:04 (51) 13:09 (45) 13:18 (53) 13:16 (43) 13:12 (34)

44 62 FLETCHER David GBR GREAT BRITAIN -1LAP
6:01 (49) 19:18 (52) 32:17 (51) 45:31 (50) 58:45 (48) 1:12:00 (47) 1:25:02 (42)
6:01 (49) 13:17 (58) 12:59 (44) 13:14 (50) 13:14 (50) 13:15 (42) 13:02 (29)

45 34 BUYS Philip RSA SOUTH AFRICA -1LAP

-

5:38 (31) 18:44 (40) 32:09 (50) 45:26 (48) 58:42 (47) 1:12:01 (48) 1:25:36 (47)
5:38 (31) 13:06 (49) 13:25 (64) 13:17 (51) 13:16 (51) 13:19 (45) 13:35 (47)

46 39 KURSCHAT Wolfram GER GERMANY -1LAP
6:28 (69) 19:56 (67) 32:57 (59) 46:07 (55) 59:09 (53) 1:12:23 (50) 1:25:42 (48)
6:28 (69) 13:28 (66) 13:01 (48) 13:10 (46) 13:02 (38) 13:14 (41) 13:19 (40)

47 32 VALERIANO Rubens BRA BRAZIL -1LAP
5:34 (26) 18:19 (30) 31:09 (34) 43:58 (34) 57:06 (34) 1:10:42 (40) 1:25:04 (46)
5:34 (26) 12:45 (34) 12:50 (39) 12:49 (32) 13:08 (44) 13:36 (52) 14:22 (48)

48 90 HOKE Mitchell USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -2LAP
